
Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019

Pori 
12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Sampsa Lindberg - Katja Lindberg Cavalier Järvenpää 66 13 13 13 15 12
2 Rene Öunväärt - Anneli Nommik Vakita Vantaa 59 11 12 13 11 12
3 Seppo Niemi - Marianne Mäkelä DanceTeam Tampere 52 8 11 12 11 8 10
4 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 50 9 15 13 13
5 Jukka Väisänen - Heli Väisänen Cavalier Järvenpää 45 15 15 15
6 Marko Mäntyniemi - Tiina Kivelä Botafogo Seinäjoki 25 7 9 9
7 Timo Viitanen - Anu Aaltonen Oikea Rytmi Pori 21 10 11
8 Timo Savolainen  - Heli Heikkilä Vakita Vantaa 20 10 10
9 Rauli Yrjänä - Anna-Mari Yrjänä Oikea Rytmi Pori 16 7 9
10 Olli-Pekka Vanhala - Tiina Tarvonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 15 15
10 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-Lampisuo DTT Tampere 15 6 9
10 Ari Rahila - Saila Rahila Habanera Espoo 15 5 10
13 Juha Laiho - Heidi Laiho Bolero Turku 12 12
13 Jukka Hyvärinen - Tiina Peltola Vakita Vantaa 12 12
15 Pertti Sivenius - Tytti Martikainen Spiral Tampere 11 11
16 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 8 8
17 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 7 7
18 Stefan Söderholm - Ulrika Söderholm Tanssidans Kirkkonummi 5 5

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2019



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019

Pori 
12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 69 13 15 13 15 13
2 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 61 12 12 12 13 12 11
3 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 58 15 15 13 15
4 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu Lamminsalo Vakita Vantaa 40 8 4 10 8 10 4
5 Jorma Aitamurto - Raila Aitamurto Parketti Hyvinkää 39 8 11 12 8
6 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 36 13 11 12
7 Kauko Turunen - Pirjo Nieminen Blue & White Helsinki 31 11 11 9
8 Lasse Nurminen - Jaana Kaikkonen Bolero Turku 27 6 5 7 9
8 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 27 2 2 9 8 6
8 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nicks Lahti 27 6 11 10
11 Markku Vinkanharju - Sari Laurikko Blue & White Helsinki 26 9 7 10
12 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 20 10 10
13 Juha Vanhala - Arja Räty Have Step Hamina 17 8 2 7
14 Hannu Kolehmainen - Pirjo Kaskisola Vakita Vantaa 15 15
14 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 15 2 2 6 5
14 Pasi Toivonen - Merja Määttänen Spiral Tampere 15 8 7
17 Antti Liimatta - Seija Honkalampi Cavalier Järvenpää 12 6 6
17 Jyrki Pakkanen - Seija Pakkanen Nicks Lahti 12 4 2 6
19 Tommi  Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 11 2 9
20 Rauno Nurkka - Arja Nurkka Tanssiurheilijat Lappeentanta 10 4 2 4
21 Anssi Lankare - Heidi Kankare Fregolina Kaarina 9 2 7
21 Heikki Pirilä - Anne Pirilä Bolero Turku 9 4 2 3
21 Teijo Suominen - Hilkka Kelhä-Suominen Dansseor Rauma 9 9
24 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 8 2 2 2 2
24 Harri Huunonen - Leena Jokela Bolero Turku 8 1 5 2
24 Heikki Koponen - Maia Koponen Blue & White Helsinki 8 2 6
24 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen J&V Kuopio 8 2 1 5
28 Jari Moilanen - Taru Kallinen-Moilanen Vakita Vantaa 7 2 3 2
28 Kari Teräsniska - Jaana Pylvänäinen Vakita Vantaa 7 2 5
30 Kari Saukkosaari - Teija Ojalainen Quickstep Vihti 5 2 3
31 Timo Sojola - Pirjo Sojola Star Helsinki 4 2 2
32 Jarmo Sopanen - Riitta Airisniemi TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 3 2 1
33 Martti Halonen - Seija Halonen Parketti Hyvinkää 2 2
34 Ismo Isaksson - Tarja Leskinen Impetus Imatra 1 1

Seniori 3 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019

Pori 
12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 73 13 15 15 15 15
2 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 62 12 13 13 12 12 11
3 Simo Hautamäki - Tuula Hautamäki Lockstep Lohja 56 11 11 11 11 12
4 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 55 10 12 12 11 9 10
5 Keijo Vierimaa - Seija Vierimaa Step Tampere 41 15 13 13
6 Ravi Mehta - Anna-Kaisa Haapanen Nick's Lahti 39 5 9 8 10 7
7 Jaakko Haavisto - Pirjo Penttilä Huisku Lapua 35 7 10 9 9
8 Timo Vähätupa - Liisa Pirjola Vakita Vantaa 34 8 9 6 6 5
9 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki Laitakari Bolero Turku 30 7 5 5 5 8
10 Risto Tuominen - Merja Tuominen Fregolina Kaarina 29 3 8 5 7 6
11 Seppo Mustonen - Rita Nevaste Vakita Vantaa 28 15 13
12 Vesa Mikkolainen - Aila Mikkolainen Cavalier Järvenpää 27 9 10 8
13 Jouko Tuomi - Raili Tuomi Parketti Hyvinkää 26 5 6 7 4 4
14 Jouko Vesala - Riitta Vesala Nicks Lahti 10 10
15 Paavo Pääkkö - Eija Pääkkö DSC Oulu Oulu 7 7
16 Jukka Laitala - Hilkka Laitala Habanera Espoo 5 5
17 Markku Lehtonen - Sinikka Alenius Oikea Rytmi Pori 3 3

Seniori 4 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Sampsa Lindberg - Katja Lindberg Cavalier Järvenpää 61 12 12 13 12 12
2 Rene Öunväärt - Anneli Nommik Vakita Vantaa 58 11 11 13 13 10
3 Janne Äikiä - Katja Aho Vakita Vantaa 50 9 12 11 9 9
4 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 48 10 15 11 12
5 Mika Heikkinen - Ella Tikkanen Bolero Turku 43 13 15 15
6 Per-Erik Lönnqvist - Miia Helavaara Blue & White Helsinki 42 6 11 10 8 7
7 Juha Mäkelä - Maarit Bystedt Buumi Helsinki 41 15 15 11
7 Jukka Väisänen - Heli Väisänen Cavalier Järvenpää 41 13 15 13
9 Marko Mäntyniemi - Tiina Kivelä Botafogo Seinäjoki 29 9 10 10
10 Toni Hellevaara - Marjut Mäntyjärvi Bolero Turku 20 5 7 8
11 Ari Rahila - Saila Rahila Habanera Espoo 17 8 9
12 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-Lampisuo DanceTeam Tampere 15 7 8
12 Petri Välisuo - Maarit Välisuo Rolling Vaasa 15 9 6
14 Pertti Sivenius - Tytti Martikainen Spiral Tampere 10 10
15 Ilkka Kärkkäinen - Sanna Jääskeläinen Vikkarit Iisalmi 8 8
15 Pekka Salmi - Nina Jokinen Cavalier Järvenpää 8 8
17 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 5 5
18 Mika Kuivalainen - Kristiina Pigg Tepika Jyväskylä 3 3
19 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 2 2
19 Stefan Söderholm - Ulrika Söderholm Tanssidans Kirkkonummi 2 2

Seniori Cup 2019

Seniori 2 latin

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Jouni Lehtiranta - Maarit Nurmi Bolero Turku 64 11 13 15 13 12
2 Teuvo Laine - Raija Laine Vakita Vantaa 50 12 11 15 12
3 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 48 9 8 12 10 9
4 Jarmo Kouhia - Marjatta Kouhia Buumi Helsinki 45 15 15 15
5 Jari Sermiö Jaana Savolainen Buumi Helsinki 40 13 12 15
5 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 40 5 13 11 11
7 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 38 4 2 10 9 9 6
7 Markku Pyykkölä - Päivi Pyykkölä Vakita Vantaa 38 7 3 11 11 6
9 Jarmo Valo - Heidi Valo Step Tampere 33 10 10 13
10 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu Lamminsalo Vakita Vantaa 32 4 3 8 8 8 4
11 Kari Liukkonen - Anne Liukkonen Step Tampere 25 8 7 10
12 Samuel Lackman - Päivi Lackman Step Tampere 24 7 9 8
13 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nicks Lahti 21 4 10 7
14 Tommi  Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 18 6 12
14 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 18 2 2 7 5 2
16 Hannu Kolehmainen - Pirjo Kaskisola Vakita Vantaa 15 15
17 Kari Saukkosaari - Teija Ojalainen Quickstep Vihti 13 2 3 8
17 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 13 2 7 4
19 Pasi Toivonen - Merja Määttänen Spiral Tampere 12 6 6
19 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 12 2 2 6 2
21 Anssi Kankare - Heidi Kankare Fregolina Kaarina 11 2 9
21 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 11 2 2 5 2
23 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen J&V Kuopio 9 2 2 5
24 Teijo Suominen - Hilkka Kelhä-Suominen Dansseor Rauma 5 5
25 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 4 2 2
26 Jorma Pyy - Maaria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 2 2
26 Jari Moilanen - Taru Kallinen-Moilanen Vakita Vantaa 2 2

Seniori 3 latin

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 71 15 15 13 15 12 13
2 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 68 13 10 15 15 15
3 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 62 12 11 12 13 13 12
4 Olavi Paananen - Tarja Paananen Vakita Vantaa 47 10 9 12 8 8
4 Simo Hautamäki - Tuula Hautamäki Lockstep Lohja 47 7 12 10 9 9
6 Jaakko Haavisto - Pirjo Penttilä Huisku Lapua 41 9 11 10 11
7 Vesa Mikkolainen - Aila Mikkolainen Cavalier Järvenpää 33 11 11 11
8 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki Laitakari Bolero Turku 23 5 4 7 7
8 Markku Puro - Irma Sorva Step Tampere 23 13 10
10 Pekka Pölönen - Marianne Hjelt TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 11 6 5
11 Pekka Raski - Leena Tarkanmäki Dansseor Rauma 10 10
12 Ilmo Weide - Leila Weide MiUrTa Mikkeli 9 9
13 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 8 8
13 Risto Paajanen - Paula Paajanen Impetus Imatra 8 8
15 Paavo Pääkkö - Eija Pääkkö DSC Oulu Oulu 7 7
16 Jukka Laitala - Hilkka Laitala Habanera Espoo 6 6
16 Risto Erkkilä - Päivi-Liisa Kontio DanceTeam Tampere 6 6
18 Ensio Grönroos - Linnea Leskelä Vakita Vantaa 3 3

Seniori 4 latin

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Sampsa Lindberg - Katja Lindberg Cavalier Järvenpää 66 13 15 13 13 12
2 Rene Öunväärt - Anneli Nommik Vakita Vantaa 65 12 13 15 13
3 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 50 11 15 11 13
4 Jukka Väisänen - Heli Väisänen Cavalier Järvenpää 45 15 15 15
5 Marko Mäntyniemi - Tiina Kivelä Botafogo Seinäjoki 32 10 12 10
6 Ari Rahila - Saila Rahila Habanera Espoo 21 9 12
7 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-LampisuoDanceTeam Tampere 19 8 11
8 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 11 11
8 Pertti Sivenius - Tytti Martikainen Spiral Tampere 11 11
10 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 10 10
11 Stefan Söderholm - Ulrika Söderholm Tanssidans Kirkkonummi 9 9

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 10t

Seniori Cup 2019



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019 Turku 30.11.2019

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 71 15 15 13 15 13
2 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 61 12 12 12 13 12 12
3 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 56 13 15 13 15
4 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu Lamminsalo Vakita Vantaa 51 11 8 11 10 10 9
5 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 35 6 2 10 8 9
5 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nicks Lahti 35 11 12 12
7 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 33 10 11 12
8 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 30 9 5 9 7
9 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 22 6 2 8 6
10 Tommi Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 20 9 11
11 Pasi Toivonen - Merja Määttänen Spiral Tampere 18 8 10
12 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 16 10 6
12 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen J&V Kuopio 16 7 2 7
14 Hannu Kolehmainen - Pirjo Kaskisola Vakita Vantaa 15 15
15 Anssi Kankare - Heidi Kankare Fregolina Kaarina 14 4 10
16 Teijo Suominen - Hilkka Kelhä-Suominen Dansseor Rauma 13 13
17 Kari Saukkosaari - Teija Ojalainen Quickstep Vihti 11 4 7
18 Jorma Pyy - Maaria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 8 8
19 Jari Moilanen - Taru Kallinen-Moilanen Vakita Vantaa 3 3

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 3 10t



Pisteet

Helsinki 
26.1.2019

Porvoo 
30.3.2019

Vaasa 
25.5.2019

Helsinki 
31.8.2019 Pori 12.10.2019

Turku 
30.11.2019

1 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 73 15 13 15 15 15
2 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 68 12 15 13 15 12 13
3 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 63 13 12 12 13 13 12
4 Simo Hautamäki - Tuula Hautamäki Lockstep Lohja 54 10 11 11 11 11
5 Jaakko Haavisto - Pirjo Penttilä Huisku Lapua 41 9 11 11 10
6 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki Laitakari Bolero Turku 34 8 8 9 9
7 Vesa Mikkolainen - Aila Mikkolainen Cavalier Järvenpää 33 11 12 10
8 Paavo Pääkkö - Eija Pääkkö DSC Oulu Oulu 10 10
9 Jukka Laitala - Hilkka Laitala Habanera Espoo 9 9

Seniori Cup 2019

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 4 10t


